

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 27 OF 2006

KAVITA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Bajaj, Adv.

for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though the petitioner's husband is stated to have been released on 2rd March,

2006, it is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that he was kept in detention

without any authority of law and was assaulted. Counter affidavit be filed within one

weeks and rejoinder within one week thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master