

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 27 OF 2006

KAVITA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K.Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The State of U.P., as requested, is permitted to file additional affidavit, within
four weeks, to satisfy the Court on the points raised in the rejoinder affidavit filed by the
petitioner.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master