

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 27 OF 2006

KAVITA SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 05/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Bajaj,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao ,Adv

Upon hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
The writ petition is dismissed in terms of
the signed order.

[Madhu Bala] [Savita Sainani]
Sr.PA Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION(CRIMINAL)NO. 27 OF 2006

KAVITA SHARMA ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
We perused the relief prayed for in the writ
petition which is a writ of habeas corpus. When the
matter was heard on 01.09.2006, it was brought to the
notice of this Court that according to the petitioner
her husband was arrested on 5th February, 2006 and

illegally detained. On the other hand, on behalf of the respondents it was stated that the husband of the petitioner was arrested on 13th February, 2006 and the writ petition was filed in this Court on 15th February, 2006. In view of the same, we feel that the relief as prayed for and the petition of habeas corpus does not survive as on date. Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
5TH MAY, 2011

.....J.
[DR. B.S. CHAUHAN]